
10/23/2022

2022-2023 COMMERCE LADY TIGERS BASKETBALL 
SCHEDULE

Day Date Opponent Site Varsity JV JV 2
Friday November 5 Quinlan Ford Away 12:00 11:00
Tuesday November 8 Blue Ridge Away 6:15 5:00
Thurs-Sat November 11 Leonard Away 6:15 5:00 ---
Tuesday November 15 North Hopkins Away 6:00 4:30 ---
Friday November 18 Scurry-Rosser Home 6:15 5:00 ---
Monday November 21 Wills Point Home 1:30 Noon ---
Tuesday November 22 Mineola Away 6:15 5:00 ---
Tuesday November 29 Sulphur Springs Home 6:15 5:00 ---
Thurs-Sat December 1-3 Community Tournament Away TBA --- ---
Tuesday December 6 Pilot Point Home 6:15 5:00 ---
Friday December 9 Ore City Away 6:15 5:00 ---
Tuesday December 13 EDGEWOOD Away 6:15 5:00 ---
Friday December 16 PRAIRILAND Home 6:15 4:30 ---
Tuesday December 20 LONE OAK Home 6:15 4:30 ---
Tues-Wed December 27-28 Kaufman Christmas Tournament Away TBA --- ---
Tuesday January 3 CHISUM Away 6:30 4:30 ---
Friday January 6 GRAND SALINE Home 6:30 4:30 ---
Tuesday January 10 RAINS Away 6:30 4:30 ---
Friday January 13 BYE --- --- --- ---
Tuesday January 17 EDGEWOOD Home 6:30 4:30 ---
Friday January 20 PRAIRILAND Away 6:30 4:30 ---
Tuesday January 24 LONE OAK Away 6:30 4:30 ---
Friday January 27 CHISUM Home 6:30 4:30
Tuesday January 31 GRAND SALINE Away 6:30 4:30 ---
Friday February 3 RAINS Home 6:30 4:30 ---
Tuesday February 7 BYE --- --- --- ---
* Denotes District Game ** Senior Night

Head Coach: Rocio Medrano-Lopez Bi-District February 14-15
Assistant Coaches: Marissa Medrano, Jason Stephenson Area February 16-18

Quarterfinals February 20-21
AD: John McSheffery  GC: Shelley Jones Regional Semi-Finals February 24
Principal: Roger Brown ATC: Amanda Herron Regional Finals February 25
Superintendent: Charlie Alderman State March 2-4



10/23/2022

2022-2023 COMMERCE MIDDLE SCHOOL 
LADY TIGERS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Day Date Opponent Site 7B 8B 7A 8A
Thursday October 27 Edgewood Home 5:00 5:40 6:30
Thursday November 3 Prairiland Away 4:30 5:30 6:20 7:00
Monday November 7 Lone Oak Away 5:00 5:30 6:20 7:00
Monday November 14 Chisum Home 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
Monday November 21 Grand Saline Away 11:00 11:40 12:20 1:00
Monday November 28 Rains Home 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
Monday December 5 BYE
Monday December 12 Edgewood Away 5:00 5:40 6:30
Thursday January 5 Prairiland Home 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
Thursday January 12 Lone Oak Home 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
Thursday January 19 Chisum Away 4:30 5:30 6:20 7:00
Thursday January 26 Grand Saline Home 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
Saturday January 28 Prairiland (A Tournament)Away 8:30 9:30

Head Coach: 
Middle School Coaches: Roy Moody

AD: John McSheffery  GC: Shelley Jones
Principal: Lisa Palazzetti ATC: Amanda Herron
Superintendent: Charlie Alderman


